UNDERGRADUATE ENROLLMENT STATISTICS
Fall Semester 2010

Full-Time Part-Time TOTAL
Men Women Men Women
Total  Philly Total  Philly Total Philly Total  Philly

FIRST-YEAR 291* 0 435* 0 0* 0 0* 0 726
SOPHOMORES 262* 2 434 * 1 1> 0 1* 0 698
JUNIORS 246* 4 417* 25 1* 0 5* 0 669
SENIORS 239* 0 405* 6 * 0 14* 0 664
UNCLASSIFIED 1* 0 9* 17 * 0 24* 0 51
TOTALS 1039* 6 1700* 30 25 * 0 44* 0 2808
TOTAL Grantham Philly Off-Campus
TOTAL ENROLLMENT 2808 2674 36 98
Total MEN enrolled 1064 1032 6 26
Total WOMEN enrolled 1744 1642 30 72

Total RESIDENT Students 2457 2421 36
MEN 942 936 6 0
WOMEN 1515 1485 30 0
Total NON-RESIDENT Students 351 253 98
MEN 122 96 26
WOMEN 229 157 0 72
Total PART-TIME students 69 69 0 0
or full-time equivalents 23 23 0 0
Total FULL-TIME students 2739 2605 36 98
Full-Time Equivalency 2762 2628 36 98

UNDERGRADUATE ENROLLMENT PERCENTAGES
1st Sem 1st Sem Amt of % of Amt of % of

2010-11 2009-10 Increase Increase Decrease  Decrease

FULL-TIME

PART-TIME

TOTAL ENROLLMENT
FULL-TIME EQUIVALENCY

2739

69
2808
2762

2712

54
2766
2730

27 1.0%
15 27.8%
42 1.5%
32 1.2%



UNDERGRADUATE SPRING-TO-FALL RETENTION/ATTRITION PERCENTAGES

Total Full-Time Students Spring

May/Aug. Graduates (Full-Time) Not Returning for Fall

Total Possible Returning Students

Number of These Students Actually Returning Fall (as Full-time)
Retention Percentage = 1885

X 100

2043

Attrition Percentage =

92.3%

7.7%

ATTRITION RATE OF FIRST-YEAR UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS

Number of Full-Time Freshmen Entering
Number Returning for Second Year

Attrition Percentage After First Year
Number Returning for Third Year

Total Attrition Percentage After Second Year

Enrollment Summary

2006 2007 2008
736 723 709
630 602 615

14.4% 16.7% 13.3%
577 561 576
21.6% 22.4% 18.8%

Institutional Research

2590

547

2043

1885

2009 2010

698 721
594
14.9%

September 2010



GRADUATE STUDENT ENROLLMENT STATISTICS
Fall Semester 2010

TOTAL ENROLLMENT

124

Total MEN enrolled
Total WOMEN enrolled

Total PART-TIME students

Total FULL-TIME students

Full-Time Equivalency*

113

*Full-Time Equivalency for Graduate Students was calculated by taking the total number of credits being taken by
graduate students divided by 9 (because graduate students are considered full-time if they are taking 9 credits). The
calculation was done this way because graduate students pay per credit (compared to full-time undergraduate
students who pay one tuition cost up to 18 credits). In contrast, the undergraduate FTE is calculated by taking the
number of full-time students plus 1/3 of part-time students.

GRADUATE ENROLLMENT PERCENTAGES

FULL-TIME

PART-TIME

TOTAL ENROLLMENT
FULL-TIME EQUIVALENCY

Enrollment Summary

1st Sem
2010-11

59
65
124
113

1st Sem
2009-10

20
15
35
35

Amt of
Increase

39
50
89
78

Institutional Research

% of
Increase

195%
333%
254%
223%

Amt of % of
Decrease  Decrease

September 2010



COMBINED ENROLLMENT STATISTICS

Fall Semester 2010

TOTAL Undergraduates Graduates
TOTAL ENROLLMENT 2932 2808 124
Total MEN enrolled 1112 1064 48
Total WOMEN enrolled 1820 1744 76
Total RESIDENT Students 2457 2457
MEN 942 942 0
WOMEN 1515 1515 0
Total NON-RESIDENT Students 475 351 124
MEN 170 122 48
WOMEN 305 229 76
Total PART-TIME students 134 69 65
or full-time equivalents 23 23 --
Total FULL-TIME students 2798 2739 59
Full-Time Equivalency 2875 2762 113

Enrollment Summary Institutional Research

September 2010



