UNDERGRADUATE ENROLLMENT STATISTICS Fall Semester 2010

	Full-Time			Part-Time				TOTAL	
	Ν	Ien	Wom	nen	Me	en	Won	nen	
	Total	Philly	Total	Philly	Total	Philly	Total	Philly	
FIRST-YEAR	291*	0	435*	0	0 *	0	0*	0	726
SOPHOMORES	262*	2	434*	1	1 *	0	1*	0	698
JUNIORS	246*	4	417*	25	1 *	0	5*	0	669
SENIORS	239*	0	405 *	4	6 *	0	14*	0	664
UNCLASSIFIED	1*	0	9*	0	17 *	0	24*	0	51
TOTALS	1039*	6	1700*	30	25 *	0	44*	0	2808

	TOTAL	Grantham	Philly	Off-Campus
TOTAL ENROLLMENT	2808	2674	36	98
Total MEN enrolled	1064	1032	6	26
Total WOMEN enrolled	1744	1642	30	72
Total RESIDENT Students	2457	2421	36	0
MEN	942	936	6	0
WOMEN	1515	1485	30	0
Total NON-RESIDENT Students	351	253	0	98
MEN	122	96	0	26
WOMEN	229	157	0	72
Total PART-TIME students	69	69	0	0
or full-time equivalents	23	23	0	0
Total FULL-TIME students	2739	2605	36	98
Full-Time Equivalency	2762	2628	36	98

UNDERGRADUATE ENROLLMENT PERCENTAGES

	1st Sem 2010-11	1st Sem 2009-10	Amt of Increase	% of Increase	Amt of Decrease	% of Decrease
FULL-TIME	2739	2712	27	1.0%		
PART-TIME	69	54	15	27.8%		
TOTAL ENROLLMENT	2808	2766	42	1.5%		
FULL-TIME EQUIVALENCY	2762	2730	32	1.2%		

UNDERGRADUATE SPRING-TO-FALL RETENTION/ATTRITION PERCENTAGES

Total Full-Time Students Spring					2590
May/Aug. Graduates (Full-Time) Not Returning for Fall					547
Total Possible Returning Students					2043
Number of These Students Actually Returning Fall (as Full-time)					1885
Retention Percentage	=	<u>1885</u> 2043	X 100	92.3%	
Attrition Percentage = 7.7%					

ATTRITION RATE OF FIRST-YEAR UNDERGRADUATE STUDENTS

	<u>2006</u>	<u>2007</u>	<u>2008</u>	<u>2009</u>	<u>2010</u>
Number of Full-Time Freshmen Entering	736	723	709	698	721
Number Returning for Second Year	630	602	615	594	
Attrition Percentage After First Year	14.4%	16.7%	13.3%	14.9%	
Number Returning for Third Year	577	561	576		
Total Attrition Percentage After Second Year	21.6%	22.4%	18.8%		

GRADUATE STUDENT ENROLLMENT STATISTICS Fall Semester 2010

TOTAL ENROLLMENT	124
Total MEN enrolled	48
Total WOMEN enrolled	76
Total PART-TIME students	65
Total FULL-TIME students	59
Full-Time Equivalency*	113

*Full-Time Equivalency for Graduate Students was calculated by taking the total number of credits being taken by graduate students divided by 9 (because graduate students are considered full-time if they are taking 9 credits). The calculation was done this way because graduate students pay per credit (compared to full-time undergraduate students who pay one tuition cost up to 18 credits). In contrast, the undergraduate FTE is calculated by taking the number of full-time students plus 1/3 of part-time students.

GRADUATE ENROLLMENT PERCENTAGES

	1st Sem 2010-11	1st Sem 2009-10	Amt of Increase	% of Increase	Amt of Decrease	% of Decrease
FULL-TIME	59	20	39	195%		
PART-TIME	65	15	50	333%		
TOTAL ENROLLMENT	124	35	89	254%		
FULL-TIME EQUIVALENCY	113	35	78	223%		

COMBINED ENROLLMENT STATISTICS

Fall Semester 2010

	TOTAL	Undergraduates	Graduates
TOTAL ENROLLMENT	2932	2808	124
Total MEN enrolled	1112	1064	48
Total WOMEN enrolled	1820	1744	76
Total RESIDENT Students	2457	2457	0
MEN	942	942	0
WOMEN	1515	1515	0
Total NON-RESIDENT Students	475	351	124
MEN	170	122	48
WOMEN	305	229	76
Total PART-TIME students	134	69	65
or full-time equivalents	23	23	
Total FULL-TIME students	2798	2739	59
Full-Time Equivalency	2875	2762	113